## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
	FORMERLY NationsCredit Commercial Corporation	102/12/2007	national banking association: CONNECTICUT	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Effox, Inc.
Street Address:	9759 Inter Ocean Drive
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45246
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1778653	EFFOX
Registration Number:	1641029	EFLEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)381-0205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-381-2838

Email: bayliss@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda D. Bayliss, paralegal

Address Line 1: 425 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Bayliss, paralegal	
Signature:	/Linda Bayliss, paralegal/	
Date:	06/15/2007	

900079395 REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0671

Total Attachments: 2 source=w1003874#page1.tif source=w1003874#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0672

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this <u>/2</u> day of February, 2007, by Banc of

America Commercial Finance Corporation, formerly known as NationsCredit Commercial

Corporation ("Banc of America"), as Agent, in favor of Effox, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the

"Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Banc of America hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in

and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on

Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Mortgage dated as of April 23,

1999, made by Company in favor of Banc of America.

This Release shall be binding upon Banc of America's legal representatives,

assigns and successors.

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, formerly known as NationsCredit

Commercial Corporation

Title:

4333.005

## **EXHIBIT A**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
EFFOX	1,778,653	6/29/93
EFLEX	1,641,029	4/16/91

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NONE

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0674